11-10-1	998
FORM PTO-1595 RE Rev. 6-93	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 6-93	Atty. Docket No.4842.0034-03
Totle Inforable Commission 1008752	
$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Yajun Li, Paul Dvorkis, Simon Bard and</li> </ol>	<pre> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Raj Bridgelall	Name: <u>Symbol Technologies, Inc.</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes <u>x</u> No	Internal Address:
MED 11-6-98 NOV 0 5 1998	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>One Symbol Plaza, Mail St</u> op
AssignmentMersentADFMA	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Corrected Assignment to Correct	City: <u>Holtsville</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11742-13</u> 00
State of Incorporation of Assignment	
<u>Recorded at Reel 9292, Frame 0229.</u> Execution Date: <u>March 24, 1998</u>	_    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes_x_No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Alan Pedersen-Giles</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Finnegan, Henderson,</u>	
Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>x</u> Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1300 I Street, N.W.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u>	·
State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20005-3</u> 315	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>
1/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000063 08910004	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	e foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of th	
Alan Pedersen-Giles Reg. No. 39, 996	Pederse- Hily November 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: <u>7</u>

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0222

06-05-19	998
FORM PTO-1595 R Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No.4842.0034-03
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yajun L' Paul Dvorkis, Simon Bard and MANAJ NOR Celall Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at rooms Yes <u>x</u> No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Symbol Technologies</u> . Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X Assignment</u> <u>Merger</u> <u>Security Agreement</u> Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>March 24, 1998</u>	Street Address: <u>One Symbol Plaza. Mail Stop</u> <u>A-6.</u> City: <u>Holtsville</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11742-13</u> 00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes_x_No
	<pre>ith a new application,  B. Patent No.(s)      </pre>
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?Yes _x_No    6. Total number of applications and patents   involved _1_ 
Name:       Alan Pedersen-Giles         Internal Address:       Finnegan, Henderson,	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 </pre>
State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20005-3</u> 315 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Alan Pedersen-Giles <u>Rey. # 39,996</u> <u>Manual</u>	original document. Pedage-Sila <u>5/15/98</u>
Name of Person Signing Signate Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and document:

-

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0223 PAGE, 08

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights - Domestic Use) Attorney Docket No.: 4842.0034-03

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s). have made an invention entitled INTEGRATED SCANNER ON A COMMON SUBSTRATE HAVING AN OMNIDIRECTIONAL MIRROR, for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 12, 1997 (Serial No. 08/910.004); and Delaware

WHEREAS, <u>Symbol Technologies</u>. Inc., a corporation of <u>New York</u>, whose post office address is <u>One Symbol Plaza</u>. Holtsville, NY 11742 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) In hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this Invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the Interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, L/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

-1-

County of:	Soffolk :	
State of:	New York	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24_ Day ofAuch, 199_8		
Ariela F	. Drorkis, Notary Public	
ARIELA F. DVONKIS Notary Public, State of New York No, 02DV5081085 Qualified in Suffalk County, 9 Term Expires		
County of:	Suffolk	
	NewYork	
Subscribed an	d sworn to before me this April 199 <u>48</u> . Kell, Notary Public	
Pathicia A. Kall. Notary Public, State of New York No. 4788645 Cueffied in Suffolk County Term Expires October 31, 19 20		
County of:	÷	
State of:	·	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Day of, 199,		
	, Notary Public	

Yalun Li	
Full Name Of First Assignor	
527 Race Place	_
Street Address	
Oakdale, NY 11769	
City and State/Country	

0'3/24/98

First Assignor's Signature/Date

Paul Dvorkis Full Name Of Second Assignor 39 Barker Drive Street Address Stony Brook, NFT 1790 City and State/Country

Second Assignor's Signature/Date

Simon Bard Full Name Of Third Assignor <u>3 Gnarled Oak Drive</u> Street Address <u>Setauket. NY 11733</u> City and State/Country

Third Assignor's Signature/Date

TZZSBEZ9TS HOJI TOBWAS PATENT BEET BEET. AREL: 9566 FRAME: 0225

County of:

RECORDED: 11/06/1998

State of:

nt: <u>Suffolk</u>: <u>New York</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ Day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998\_.

Ariela F. Diorki's, Notary Public

*j* .

ARIELA F. DVORKIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DV5081085 Qualified in Suffalk County 9 7 Term Expires \_\_\_\_\_\_1 

 Raj Bridgelall

 Full Name Of Fourth Assignor

 1 Flora Drive

 Street Address

 Mt. Sinal. NY 11766

 City and State/Country

24/98

Fourth Assignor's Signature/Date

- 3 -